BOD/BOT may appoint different committees 
to run the HTA efficiently, and these committees will report to BOT and BOD, 
respectively. 

Article V.  BOARD OF TRUSTEES (BOT) 

Section 5.01 COMPOSITION. The Board of Trustees shall be comprised of all 
good-standing members who have donated Thirty-Five Thousand dollars 
($35,000.00) or more in cash (Check or any form of electronic payment) only to the 
HTA and have signed ‘The Trustee Pledge of Service (See Attachment I) at the 
installation and every five years thereafter. N o r m a l l y ,  a l l  such Members shall 
be part of the Board of Trustees for life (each a "Trustee" and collectively the

[...]

The Board of Trustees must exercise reasonable care and 
prudence in providing such advice and direction. The Board of Trustees shall have 
the following specific powers and duties: 

Section 5.06 To accept, at its discretion, all gifts, bequests, and donations, in 
cash of Thirty-Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($35,000.00) or more, provided 
that any such gifts, bequests, or donations are unrestricted. In the case of 
restricted gifts, the Board of Trustees may reject the gift(s) if such restrictions are 
not in the best interest of the HTA. Furthermore, the wishes of any donor